N625VS LOG 1

AIRCRAFT LOG AF5-1

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

MANUFACTURER CITYUS Design MODEL SR22	DATE OF MFG. July 2005
MANUFACTURER CITYUS Design MODEL SR22 SERIAL NUMBER 1517 REGISTRATION NUMBER N625 VS	
REGISTERED OWNER	Inspection Status [Check one]
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 91.409 ANNUAL/100 HOUR
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
_OPERATOR	F.A.R. 91,409 PROGRESSIVE
STREET ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
.REGISTERED OWNER	
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 135.419 A.T.C.O.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
OPERATOR	OTHER
STREET ADDRESS	DAYS SAYSON
CITY, STATE, ZIP	DATE ENTERED
	MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY

INSTALLED EQUIPMENT

ITEM	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.
ENGINE	Continental Motors	IO-550 N	R 9/7723
ENGINE			R
PROPELLER	Hartzell Propellers Inc.	PHC-534 F-IRF	FP38ZIB
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER			The state of the s
PROPELLER			
	and the second of the second o		

LIFE LIMITED PARTS OR OVERHAUL REQUIREMENTS

PART	PART NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE/	HOURS	TIME ON AT INS		OR T.B.C	T REMO DATE/H		AGENCY CERT. NO.
		and the second								
		Commence of the second	ding - p				1000	rom -		
<u> Mariana ang Pangangang ang Pangang ang P</u>	1 13	district in	No.	de	South and		-			
		e e de escripción de escripciones de	Lif	e Limi	ted Pa	rts SI	R22	parties of States or Commence		
		PART NA				理战		EXPIRES		01/11/5/21
		CAFS Rocket			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		4990	4/5	-	01645R1 Duc 2/5/25
		CAPS Para			1-001	S/N-O	4827	6/15	_S/A	10889 Due 1/28/25
a transport	Awres	Cutters	g Line	5212		3	201-015	11/6		
		ELT Batter	ies	MN1	300		Installed	azla		
ine many			energy consister one you) Strip (SCOurs) in the age			102	25/10		
		and the second section of		-10 -10 -10 -10 -10 -10 -10 -10 -10 -10		9				
		- retriguencement ; e	d.	Marine 1						
	1	Mar South Mary Control	er one				la manga			
	4	entraction and the ser	3				Principal and the second			
	4	Libraria al managaria y	1				S. Salara Salara			
							Printerson	40.00		
			auto.		A	San Park	A Contract to the			

AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE/FACTORY BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

NUMBER	ITEM AFFECTED	DATE & HRS. AT COMP.	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE	1 TIME/RECUR.	NEXT COMP. DATE/HRS./CYCLE	AUTHORIZED CERTIFIC	ATE NO
		4.0	Searched AI issue 2005 compliance	D's through b -13. All A at this time.	i-weekly D's are in	25 A	(LEAD)
		agel transfer of the same					
	Service B	ulletin Log	N625VS S	S/N: 1517 D	ate: 8DEC05		
	W/O #414	A not wind track in other states of the talk out	AFTT: 100.5 H		time the control of the section of the	der year in a season of the	
Mary Street	E.S	B 2X-53-03 Tail	Tie Down Assembly l	Replacement I/A/W	Accomplishment Instr	uctions A –	
	F. 2) C/W S	SR 2Y-57-07 AA V	Ving Attach Fitting T	orque Inspection I/	A/W Accomplishment I	nstructions	
	A,B,C	E, and F.				insu detions	
The second	_ 3.) C/W S	SB 2X-28-04 Fuel	Line Chafing I/A/W	Accomplishment In	structions A – N.	produce a consequence of the same of the s	
11 24 34 34	Signature	Justin R.	ROSE	1			
	Link .	e#AP2036637		*******	*******	*****	1
		The second section of the	LND				
						profession as a section.	
4.2.		and the second s		all and the second of the seco			
1,2,00					1	tenter or agel were to	
						the second was and	
				The state of the s			



AIRCRAFT REG: N625VS

MFG: CIRRUS

MODEL: SR 22

SERIAL: 1517

DATE: 2/9/10

WORK PACKAGE P2310

TACH TIME

AFTOTAL TIME: 813.5

HOUR METER: 813.5 TOTAL CYCLES/LANDINGS:

AD 2009-26-01(ANTHCE FLUID LINE) AMENDMENT: 39-16136 DATED DECEMBER 21, 2009 IS NA BY AC SN. NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED.

AD 2008-03-16(RUDDER-AILERON INTERCONNECT SYSTEM) AMENDMENT: 39-15367 DATED MARCH 11, 2008 PCW BY CW SB 2X-27-14R3 PN 10/19/07 BY AIR QUEST AVIATION, NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED.

AD 2007-14-03 (CIRRUS AIRPLANE PARACHUTE SYSTEM) AMENDMENT: 39-15125 DATED AUGUST 16, 2007. PCW BY CW SB A2X-95-10R2 ON 5/14/07 BY AIRQUEST AVIATION. NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED.

AD2006-21-03 (BRAKE CALIPER PISTON O-RING SEALS) AMENDMENT: 39-14787 DATED NOVEMBER 17, 2006 PCW BY CW SB 2X-32-14R1 ON 7-14-06 BY AIRQUEST AVIATION, NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED.

AD 2006-19-10 (CREW SEATS) AMENDMENT: 39-14767 DATED OCTOBER 24, 2006. PCW BY CW SB 2X-25-17R1 ON 7/14/06 BY AIRQUEST AVIATION, NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED.

The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work package no. P2310

ned:	Kevin J. Jannarone		
Epps Air Service, Inc., ESMR688D, 1 A	viation Way, Atlanta, GA 30341	1 Page 1	of 1 Pages

ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS F.A.R. 91.411

	A CANAL MARKET AND	1 ./	71.4				
ER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPRO AGENCY	OVED BY: CERT. NO.
						car pr	7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
		the altimeter,	•		The second secon		
		eporter test re	•				
		.217 have bee			The state of the s		
		nits of FAR 4	3 appendices	s E & F and	-	Carlotte No.	
A	C 43-6B.	18,000	EFFT ON	106/28/	4-	- 2 2 32 4	p 10
T	ESTED TO	: Mfg <u>Garn</u>	FEET ON	2587-050	<u> </u>		
11	ransponder Mo	del: GTX-32	27 S/N &	37/99	32	90000	
E		del ACK				- W	
Δ	ltimeter: M	fg Avidyne			A to be seen a		
11		PFD) <u>15222-</u>	002 S/N 2 c	247/7	5.		
dela control	Mfg United	P/N 12731-0	002 S/N 44	15790			
	personal destruction of the experience			TO ACCUMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	property and state of the		
C	DC Quality	Assurance_	COC	on 06 12	8/05		
		Corporation			Tyrugh mengahapaga		
	C# 338CE	•	Make I have a strongly an attendance		-		

ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS F.A.R. 91.411

RECHECK APPROVED BY: MANUFACTURER DATE SERIAL NO. MODEL LOCATION MAX. ALT. REQUIRED **AGENCY** CERT NO. IFR FORD CO. LW6R186J I certify that the transponder/altimeter/encoder/static system tests. FAR Pt. 91.411 and 91.413 have been complied with. FAR Pt. 43 Appendix E, Paragraph (c) test has been complied with. Altimeter AUIDYNE FLITCHIAX Encoder___ Transponder SARMIN Model: S/N. Make: W/O# 0703 17 By LFOLD Date MARCH 13. 227
Next Test Due 2/numbb @ 03-2009 FORM 1 Approved By Lynn Esco 2484880K N625 US

RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS

DATE	TOTAL	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO
N Palos	986	VORIVOR	AIRBORNE (101)	00	12/19	Vir Vogel
4/25/06	158.8		AIR/MGW	00		Very Vegel
5/31/06	1785	VOR/YOR	AIR/AIR VOR	10	6/30	Mix Vegel
					3-	•
		a code				
			No.			
as they						
	a second					
265		X.				
					1	

RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS

DATE	TOTAL TIME	EQUIPMENT CHECKED	TYPE OF CHECK	ERROR OR RESULTS	NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.
3-13	07	IGRS	ATCHIC	e de	03/2009	SIGNATURE - CERT. NO.
				Na.	· ·	
						31 C/V
				B. Carrier		
				4		
	Lange I		/	7 14		
			1	7		
			100			
					1	o por Portugue de la companya de la
		17 SE V				
T						

MPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	F.A.R. 43.9 DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICA WORK PERFORMED/RETURN	
MAKE CIR MODEL S S/N 1517 REG NO WORK OR 4068-07-2	R22-G2 625VS DER.	Cirrus Design Factory Service Center Repair Station No YD5R855Y 4515 Taylor Circle Duluth, MN 55811 Phone 218- 788-3101	DATE. 7/9/2005 A/C TSN HOBBS: 4	
Airfran	ne Entries		to the first make the design of the second state of the second sta	
- maintenan operation	ce practices. Serviced bottle to	m; P/N KT4360-A4, S/N BH0023431 manufactured by Precise Flight 2000 PSI IAW Manufacturer's instructions. Added supplement to Privorthiness. Calculated new aircraft weight & balance and updated educated 06-28-05 for details.	ot's Operating Handbook detailing, use	
- was repair	red/inspected in accordance with	the accompanying discrepancy forms. The aircraft, airframe, aircraft current requirements of the Federal Aviation Administration and is Repair Station CRS YD5R855Y	aft engine, propeller, or appliance identified approved for return to service. Pertinent	
DATE: 7	Steve Goe	essling Repair Station No. YD5R855Y	Work Order: 4068-07-2005 Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)	
MAKE Cirr	us .	Cirrus Design Factory Service Center	DATE 7/15/2005	
MODEL SE S/N 1517 REG NO. 6	25VS	Repair Station No. YD5R855Y 4515 Taylor Circle	A/C TSN HOBBS 9 2	,
WORK ORI		Duluth, MN 55811 Phone 218- 788-3101		
(1) Remove		P/N 12634-001, with new, probe Removed oil temp/press gauge, I Work done IAW CDC SR22 MM 79-30. Ops check good	PAN 12619-001, SAN 2087, and replaced	
DATE: 7/	15/2005 SIGNED:	AHA	Work Order: 4114-07-2005	
Longon de Contraction	Karl Hagglu	und	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)	

Certified Repair Station No YD5R855Y

Approving National Aviation Authority/Country: FAA/United States AUTHORIZED RELE FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWOR		ASE CERTIFICATE THINESS APPROVAL TAG	3. Form Tracking Number.: SAME AS BLOCK 5	
4. Organization Name and	P.O.	yne Continental Mot Box 90 e, Alabama 36601		5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number P92296
6 Item:	7 Description ALTERNA	TOR	1 Pan Number 646843A1	9 Eligibility.* TSI0520BE
10 Quantity	II. Serial/Batch Number 005IA21	5	12 Status/Work NEW	
Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: X Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Block 13.			MXX 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
15 Authorized Signature	R. Male	16 Approval/Authorization No. DMIR#CE-142042	20. Authorized Signature:	21 Approval/Certificate Number
17 Name (Typed or Printed John R.		11 Date (m/d/s). 10/11/2005	22 Name (Typed or Printed) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	23. Date (mids) XXX XXXXXXXX
		User/Installer	Responsibilities	
	erstand that the existence	of this document alone does not automatically	constitute authority to install the part/compor	nent/assembly.

		F.A.R. 43.9	
rion	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
11.805	91.5	Replaced cylinders: #5, #3,	and #1 exhaut
		header tubes and collector in	
		P/N's 15069-001 15070-00	1, 15080-001,
		and 20153 -001. Replaced	all three gaskets
		with new PIN 50965-001. R	
		support springs on right sid	e with new PIN's
		5/381-00/2 Replaced alterna	선거의 중에서 다시 이 곳은 것은 그렇게 되어 살아 가는 것이다.
		PIN 646843 Al. See attach	
		10-11-05. All work done If	Hw Cirrus and
		Continental MIM. Within to	ivaey
		The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in accordance	AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road
		with current FAA Regulations and is approved for Return to Service	Butler, PA 16002
		Pertinent details of the inspection / or Repair are on file at this Repair Station under	CRS #Q3ER924K
		W0# <u>05-0330</u> Date_//-8-05	
		Total _9/.5	
		Authorized Signature Thathas boto Lines	
	ten to plant		

E	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SEI
		(Cirrus Design P/N 1596 Design P/N 16584-001.	Category 7 - Ident No. 0 Category 8 - Ident No. 0 Category 9 - Ident No. 0 Category 10 - Ident No. 4 Category 11 - Ident No. 2	

IN SERVICE	OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SE	ERVIC
EL: 1625VS DER: 574	Dulles Aviation, Inc. Repair Station No. IBIR931E 10501 Observation Road Manassas, Virginia 20110 Phone: 703-361-2171	DATE: 9/12/2005 A/C TSN: 54 PROP TT: 54 HOBBS: 54	
ries			
		ng cowlings, propeller spinner and torque	
Release		Assume Consideration and Assume the substantial problems is a Conference of the Section (1998)	
and/or component(s) on N6			
2/2005 SIGNE	o: The	Work Order: 574	
Richard Certified	Clinton Pitman Repair Station No. IBIR931E	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)	
W/O # 4141 Al .) C/W 50Hr. Inspection Guideli .) C/W SB 2X-53-03 .) C/W SB 2X-57-03 A,B,C,E, and F. .) C/W SB 2X-28-04 .) Removed and repl	tion Items as called out in the Cirrus Design SR22 States, Section 5-20 pgs. 3-14 in the AMM. Also served Tail Tie Down Assembly Replacement I/A/W Accorded Wing Attach Fitting Torque Inspection I/A/W Fuel Line Chafing I/A/W Accomplishment Instructated wing walk step tread on Rt. Step. acced Rt. Flap anti chaff tape.	iced the battery, and tires. complishment Instructions A-F. Accomplishment Instructions	
	ries 2X-61-02 R1 propeller apin uts per bulletin. Reinstalled and/or component(s) on N62 of for return to service. "Performance Log N62 N/O # 4141 AF Airframe Log N62 N/O # 4141 AF C/W 50Hr. Inspecting Inspection Guidelia.) C/W SB 2X-53-03 AB,C,E, and F. C/W SB 2X-28-04 Removed and replace of the component of the componen	Repair Station No. IBIR931E 10501 Observation Road Manassas, Virginia 20110 Phone: 703-361-2171 ries 2X-61-02 R1 propeller apinner assembly torque inspection IAW service bulletin by removing the per bulletin. Reinstalled cowlings and properller spinner. Release and/or component(s) on N625VS was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Find for return to service. "Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Certified Repair Station No. IBIR931E Airframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Date: 81 Certified Repair Station No. IBIR931E Airframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Date: 81 Airframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Date: 81 Airframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Date: 81 Certified Repair Station No. IBIR931E Airframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Date: 81 Airframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Da	Repair Station No. IBIR931E PROP TT: 54 10501 Observation Road Manassas, Virginia 20110 Phone: 703-361-2171 ries 2X.61-02 R1 propeller apinner assembly torque inspection IAW service bulletin by removing cowlings, propeller spinner and torque uts per bulletin. Reinstalled cowlings and properlier spinner. 9 Release and/or component(s) on N625VS was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and of for return to service. "Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order No. 574 2/2005 SIGNED: Work Order: 574 Richard Clinton Parnan Certified Repair Station No. IBIR931E Airfframe Log N625VS SR22 S/N: 1517 Date: 8DEC05 W/O # 4141 AFTT: 100.5 Hobbs: 100.5) C/W 50Hr. Inspection Items as called out in the Cirrus Design SR22 Scheduled Maintenance Inspection Guidelines, Section 5-20 pgs. 3-14 in the AMM. Also serviced the battery, and tires.) C/W SB 2X-53-03 Tail Tie Down Assembly Replacement I/A/W Accomplishment Instructions A-F.) C/W SB 2X-53-03 Tail Tie Down Assembly Replacement I/A/W Accomplishment Instructions A,B,C,E, and F.) C/W SB 2X-8-04 Fuel Line Chafing I/A/W Accomplishment Instructions A-N. Removed and replaced Rt. Flap anti chaff tape.

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SER
3-29-06	135,1	Replaced Landing light Lens	
		Replaced Landing light Lens with New P/N 20179-001 all work Dane I/A/W cirrus m/m	
		work Done I/A/W cirrus m/m	
		The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in accordance	
		with current FAA Regulations and is approved	
		for Return to Service Pertinent details of the inspection / or Repair	
		are on file at this Repair Station under WO #	AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road
	· C	Date 3-29-06 Total 13511	Butler, PA 16002
		Authorized Signature Jumes Red	CRS #Q3ER924K

Date 7/14/2006 N625VS CIRRUS SR-22 S/N 1517 HOBBS 212.3

Performed annual inspection in accordance with manufacturer's service manual C/W ELT inspection Per FAR 91.207D. COMPLIED WITH SERVICE BULLETIN SB 2X-25-17R1 AS PER SERVICE BULLETIN INSTRUCTIONS INSTALLED KIT P/N 70130-001. COMPLIED WITH SB2X-32-14-R1 MLG FAIRING MODIFICATION FOR INSPECTION HOLE PER CIRRUS SERVICE BULLETIN SB 2X-32-14-R1 INSTRUCTIONS KIT INSTALLED P/N 70144-001, COMPLIED WITH CIRRUS SB 2X-71-12 SR22 INDUCTION DUCT BRACKET REMOVAL PER CIRRUS SERVICE BULLETIN INSTRUCTIONS. REMOVED AND REPLACED INDUCTION DUCT WITH NEW P/N 15708-002, REPLACED RIGHT INBOARD FLAP FAIRING WITH NEW P/N 16738-101 REPLACED RIGHT CENTER FLAP FAIRING WITH NEW P/N 16738-102, REPLACED RIGHT OUTBOARD. FLAP FAIRING WITH NEW P/N 16738-103. REPLACED LEFT INBOARD FLAP FAIRING WITH NEW P/N 16738-101, REPLACED LEFT CENTER FLAP FAIRING WITH NEW P/N 16738-102, REPLACED OUTBOARD LEFT FLAP FAIRING WITH NEW P/N 16738-103. ALSO INSTALLED NEW HARDWARE AS PER SB 2X-57-06R1 FLAP HINGE FAIRING REPLACEMENT, SB 2X-57-06 R1 HAS NOW BEEN COMPLIED WITH ALL WORK DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIRRUS MAINTENANCE MANUAL AND SB 2X-57-06 R1. Removed & replaced engine nozzle set with new P/N EQ7478. Removed remaining & replaced non-skid pad with new P/N 12683-006. Removed & replaced cabin door hinge covers with new left p/n 20271-005 right P/N 20271-006 all work done I/A/W cirrus M/M. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in accordance with current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with a Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition Total Time 212.3 W/D#/06-0062

Signed () Date 7/14/2006

AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Rd. Butler, PA 16002

Q3ER924K

AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



FORMED/	RETU	RNED	TO SER
	4		
•	+		
	1.3.		

information directive SAD05-7. Removed & replaced aircraft tie down bumper with new P/N 16678-001In accordance with Cirrus service bulletin 2X-53-03. Removed and replaced right flap rub strip P/N 51168-002. In accordance with Cirrus Maintenance Manual. Removed & replaced both #2 batteries P/N50979-001 (Alt P/N 18615-001) in accordance with Cirrus Maintenance Manual. Battery dates 12-12-06 & 1-12-07. Ops check good. Prep & painted right hand inboard Inspection panel in accordance with Cirrus Maintenance Manual, Replaced alternate air support bracket with new P/N 15196-002. All work done in accordance with Cirrus Maintenance Manual. Added 1 gallon de-ice fluid in accordance with Cirrus Maintenance Manual. Replaced aircraft engine air filter with new P/N BA24. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in accordance with current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Total Time 291.2 WO# 07-0038 Hobbs 291.2 Date 2-9-2007 AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Rd. Butler, PA 16002 **Q3ER924K**

Date: 2/09/2007; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Performed annual inspection. All work done in accordance with CIRRUS maintenance manual & complied with ELT inspection Per FAR 91.207D.

baffle repair kit P/N 70113-001 in accordance with Cirrus Service Bulletin 2X-71-14R1 & Cirrus Maintenance Manual. Replaced Right hand brake linings with new P/N 066-10500. All work done in accordance with Cleveland & Cirrus Maintenance Manuals. Removed & replaced left hand & right hand main landing gear caliper O-Rings with new P/N 101-34500 & bled system in accordance with Cirrus Maintenance Manual Removed & replaced all 6 fuel injection nozzles P/N

EQ7478 In accordance with TCM Maintenance Manual & TCM Service

Repaired forward right baffle by stop drilling crack and installing double plate and

Au	ving National Aviation thority/Country: A/United States			RELEASE				ATE	3. Fo		acking Number:
-	ization Name and Address:			L. Santa		AL TAG		1	5. W Num	ber:	der/Contract/Invoice
6. Item:	7. Description:	8. Part Nu	mber: 9.	Eligibility: *	10. Q	uantity:	11.	Serial/Batch No	umber:	12.	Status/Work:
1	PFD	700-000	06-000 т	SO Article N/	4	1		20247175			REBUILT
0	ics the items identified above Approved design data and are Non-approved design data spe	in a condition for sa		Cer and Fed	described i	nless other n Block 1: tions, par	rwise s 3 was a	pecified in Block	13, the	work id	specified in Block 13 entified in Block 12 Title 14, Code of ms are approved for
. Authori	ized Signature:	16	. Approval/Autho	rization No.: 20. Auth	rized Sign	1 4		Pelle	1	1. Appr	roval/Certificate No.: 12NE
. Name (Typed or Printed):	18	. Date (m/dy):		(Typed or	Printed):	1	POLLKA		3. Date	(m/d/y): 2007
			Use	er/Installer Responsi	bilities	1.0		1.5			
here the took 1, it is ock 1.	ant to understand that the ex- user/installer performs work is essential that the user/install in Blocks 14 and 19 do not co- gulations by the user/installer	in accordance with the ler ensures that his/he enstitute installation c	e national regulati er airworthiness a vertification. In all	ions of an airworthiness a uthority accepts parts/cor	uthority dif ponents/as	Terent that semblies f	n the a	irworthiness au ne airworthiness	thority of authori	ty of the	country specified in

HE RECORD

F.A.R. 43.9

RVICE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED

WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI

AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 3/20/2007; Aircraft. No25V5; Type: CIRRUS; 5/N. 1517
Removed PFD and sent to Avidyne for update. Reinstalled PFD per Cirrus
maintenance manual and Avidyne SB601-00004-074. See 8130 dated 3/5/07.
static system leak check complied with by Ford company. Ground check & flight
test ok. MFD model-700-00004-008 PFD Model 700-0006-000 Rev. 30 S/N
20150185 S/N 20247175. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was
Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is
Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station Under.
WO# 07-0082 Date 3/20/07 Total 291.2 Hobbs 291.2
Authorized Signature dant Sad
AirQuest Aviation
485 Airport Rd
Butler, PA 16002
CRS # Q3ER924K

DATE OF COMPLETION	AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002	AIRQUEST	RTIFICATE NO. ETURNED TO SERVI
	70181-001 per cirrus Service bulletin instructions inspection by visual inspection. instructions. The Aircraft and/or Component	collar support replacement by installing kit P/N ructions. Complied with SB 2X-95-09R1 strap Installed kit P/N 70142-001 per cirrus service bulletin ent Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent	
	replaced TKS filter with new P/N: 15165-0 and/or Component Identified above was I	d #4 for troubleshooting purposes. Removed and 009 per Cirrus maintenance manual. The Aircraft inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current turn to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or	

F.A.R. 43.9

	DA	TE	O	=
C	MC	PLE	T	ON

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED

AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVIO

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 9/17/2007; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Inspected right aft cabin reading light switch. Removed light bulb & inspected. Reinstalled bulb and secured. Tightened contact springs for bulb. Ops checked ok. All work done per Cirrus Maintenance Manual. Removed and replaced #6 cylinder CHT probe with new P/N: 14880-001. All work done in accordance with Cirrus and TCM maintenance manual. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station Under. WO# 07-0355

Flight time. 420.1 Authorized Signature AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Rd Butler, PA 16002 CRS # Q3ER924K

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 10/03/2007; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Complied with SB 2X-27-14 R2 dated 7/10/07. Rudder interconnect modification in accordance with Cirrus Service Bulletin instructions and Cirrus Maintenance Manual. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair

Station Under, WO# 07-0471

Hobbs time. 437.5

Authorized Signature James Rud

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Rd

Butler, PA 16002

CRS # Q3ER924K

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 10/19/2007; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517 Complied with SB 2X-27-14R3 revision dated 10/10/2007 by replacing hardware with new provided in kit 70197-001 including new rudder/aileron interconnect arm bungee clamp P/N 18937-001. Rigged aileron travels to within tolerances and checked clearances of bungee cord. Ops checked ok. All work done in accordance with Cirrus maintenance manual and SB 2X-27-14R3. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station Under. WO# 07-0519

Hobbs time, 452.1 Authorized Signature dames Re AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Rd Butler, PA 16002 CRS # Q3ER924K

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 2/28/2008; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Left side bottom cowling has missing paint.

Remove cowling & Inspected area no structural damage to cowling

Damage found paint repair only. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair

Station Under, WO#: 08-0096

Hobbs time: 476.1

Authorized Signature

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Rd

Butler, PA 16002

CRS # Q3ER924K



AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 2/28/2008; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Complied with 50 hour, 100 hour, 200 hour, 300 hour, 500 hour and annual airframe inspection per Cirrus maitenance manual. Complied with ELT inspection per FAR 91.207d. Removed and replaced right aft navigation light (white) with new P/N 34-0428070-6A per Cirrus maintenance manual. Removed caliper and replaced caliper o-rings with new P/N M83461-1-222, and bled system as needed. All work done in accordance with Cirrus and Cleveland maintenance manual. Removed caliper and replaced caliper o-rings with new P/N M83461-1-222, and bled system as needed. All work done in accordance with Cirrus and Cleveland maintenance manual. Removed and replaced on propeller with new P/N C-3532-3P spinner, 15407-003 TKS tubes and 15325-001 clips per Cirrus and Hartzell maintenance manual. Warranty authorization # 874612HQ.

Removed and replaced engine right side baffle assembly with new P/N 15471-001 per Cirrus maintenance manual. Warranty authorization # 874612HQ.

Removed and replaced cowling forward seal flapper assembly with new P/N 20660-004 and aft seal flapper assembly with new P/N 20665-002 per Cirrus maintenance manual. Warranty authorization #874612HQ. Tightened bolts as required per Cirrus maintenance manual. Replaced screw in left side baffle per Cirrus maintenance manual. Warranty authorization #874612HQ. Removed and replaced left brake pads with new P/N 066-10500 per Cirrus maintenance manual.

Removed and replaced nose landing gear thrust washer and adjusted nose wheel fork assembly per Cirrus maintenance manual. Removed and replaced left exhaust pipe P/N 150077-002, mount brackets P/N 20140-002, 20155-010 and springs P/N 51381-001 per Cirrus maintenance manual. Warranty authorization # 874612HQ. Complied with 24 month magnetometer function check per Cirrus maintenance manual. Removed and replaced right exhaust pipe P/N 15077-002 and mount brackets P/N 20140-002, 20155-009 per Cirrus maintenance manual. Warranty authorization # 874612HQ. Removed and replaced with overhauled alterantor P/N 646843 S/N H2887.05 per Cirrus maintenance manual. See attached form 8130-3 #46277 dated 2/13/08. Complied with 500 hour inspection by replacing the following: capacitors P/N 10-400615, points P/N 10-382584, distributor block P/N 10-357426, and gear/rotar P/N 10-357586. All work done in accordance with TCM Magneto maintenance manual. Functional inspection in accordance with manufacturer's approved instructions for continued airworthiness. Internal inspection every 500 hours in accordance with with manufacturer's approved instructions for continued airworthiness. Replace or overhaul at the expiration of 5 years since the date of the original manufacture or last overhaul, or four years since the date the magneto was placed in service, whichever occurs first. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in accordance with current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station. I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with a 50 hour, 100 hour, 200 hour, 300 hour, 500 hour and annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Total Time: 476.1	WO#: 08-0050	Hobbs 476.1
Signed	Da	ate 2/28/08
AirQuest Aviation 48	5 Airport Rd. Butle	er, PA 16002
Q3ER924K		

1. App	roving National Aviation 2. Authority/Country:	AUTHORIZED REI	LEASE CE	RTIFI	CATE		Tracking Number:
F.	AA/United States	FAA FORM 8130-3, AIRW				QAA#	4.1602
4. Organ		Aircraft Accessories Inc. (QYIR334 E. Apache		77-833-6948 8-835-6948		5. Work (Order/Invoice Number
		OK 74115		8-835-2804		INV#	64381
6. Item	7. Description	8. Part Number	9. Eligibility*	10. QTY	11. Serial/Batch	Number	12. Status/Work
	Alternator	646843R	(VARIOUS)	1	14679	.OR	Overhau
compor	rk identified in Block 12 and described	In Block 13 except as otherwise specific service under EASA acceptance Certific (2) pages			ith EASA 145 and I		oxchange to that work the aircraft (MECH: ()
	Approved design data and are in a co Non-approved design data specified	endition for safe operation	Block 12 ar Title 14, Co	at unless other and described ade of Federa	erwise specified in In Block 13 was ac	Block 13, t complishe 43 and in	on specified in Block 13 the work identified in d in accordance with respect to that work,
15. Aut	horized Signature:	Te Anoroval/Authorization No.:	20. Authorized Si	Caved	Atte	21. Appr	roval/Certificate No.: QYIR334Y
17. Nar	me Opped or Printed):	18. Date (m/d/y):	22. Name (Typed	or Printed): David Dutte	on	23. Day	-115108

FAA Form 8130-3 (1-07)

*Installer must cross check eligibility with applicable technical data

HBS 500.3 04/16/08 NG 25V5 REPLACED #1 ALTERNATOR PIN 646843 SINOFF H2887.05 SINON 14679.00 ELASTOMER COUPLING INSPECTED I.A.W.SB PARAGRAPH I. TOROUE/SLIPCHELK. AL RUNUP, LEAK + FUNCTION CHELKED SERVICEABLE. ALL WORK DONE I.A.W. CONTINENT + CIRRUS mm's. SUSANNE SCAINDIER L. Suhminde

A98 2672274.

MAINTENANCE DECODO

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 4/25/2008; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517 Removed SIU, Moritz PN: A0800 Rev. J. SN:1698. Avidyne PN: 200-00031-000, Mod. 4 and installed vendor rebuilt SIU Moritz PN: A0800 Rev. F. SN398, Avidyne PN: 200-0031-000. (see 8130-3 dated 2/4/08.) All work done in accordance with Cirrus And Avidyne maintenance manual. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station Under. WO# 08-0178 Authorized Signature Junes Rust **AirQuest Aviation** 485 Airport Rd Butler, PA 16002 CRS # Q3ER924K

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

	3	r.A.K. 43.11-91.409	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCR	AFT FOR SERVICE
CI JULIS	4.0	Production Flight Test accomplished in accordance with Cirrus Procedure #90502.	
		Name: Ross E. Rotramel Date Ol Guy 05 Signature: Rose. Rose.	
		Title: Production Flight Test Pilot	
	-1		
sdy072005	4.0 ms	I find that the aircraft meets the requirements for the certification requested and have issued an U.S. Standard Airworthiness Certificate dated 67 / 07 /2005. The next inspection is due 07 /31 /2006	
		LOREN L. THIBERT DMIR410173CE	
			, =

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

TE

AIRCRAFT TIME

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 7/18/2008; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Checked antenna's, cables, and connections at the XM receiver, and the antenna. Cleaned and resecured connections. Ground operated system. Operations check O.K.

The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in Accordance with Current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station Under.

WO# 08-0348
Hobbs time: 570.1
Authorized Signature AirQuest Aviation

485 Airport Rd Butler, PA 16002 CRS # Q3ER924K	

LANCASTER AVIONICS, INC. 500-U AIRPORT ROAD LITITZ, PA 17543 CRS# LN7R261N LOG ID# 1611 04-September-2008 WO# 13938 AC TT 590.7 HOBBS 590.7 N625VS S/N 1517 CIRRUS DESIGN CORP. SR22

Pg 1

**** ITEM # 13938-1 INSTALL SEPARATE XM & COM ANT **** DISCREPANCY: REPORTED: INSTALL SEPARATE XM AND COM ANTENNAS. ACTION: COMPLIED WITH CIRRUS SERVICE BULLETIN NO. SB 2X-34-06 R6. REMOVED COMBINATION XM/COM ANTENNA AND INSTALLED SEPARATE XM AND COM ANTENNAS USING CUSTOMER SUPPLIED ANTENNA KIT. **** ITEM # 13938-2 INSTALL RELEASE-7 IN MFD & PFD **** DISCREPANCY: REPORTED: UPDATE MFD & PFD TO RELEASE-7. ACTION: COMPLIED WITH RELEASE-7 UPDATE TO MFD. S/N 20150185 & PFD. S/N 20247175. **** ITEM # 13938-3 ACTIVATE EXTENDED AVIDYNE WARRANTY **** DISCREPANCY: REPORTED: ACTIVATE EXTENDED AVIDYNE WARRANTY. ACTION: EXTENDED WARRANTY ACTIVATED, COST OF THE EXTENDED WARRANTY WAS INCORPORATED IN THE PRICE OF THE RELEASE-7 UPGRADE-**** ITEM # 13938-4 RELOCATE GPS ANTENNAS DISCREPANCY: REPORTED: RELOCATE GPS ANTENNAS. ACTION: RELOCATED GPS ANTENNAS UNDER THE HEADLINER IN THE CABIN AREA AND INSTALLED NEW GPS ANTENNA COAX. **** ITEM # 13938-5 UPDATE SOFTWARE ON BOTH GNS430'S **** DISCREPANCY: UPDATE SOFTWARE ON BOTH GNS430'S ACTION: UPDATED MAIN SOFTWARE FROM V4.04 TO V5.03. GPS SOFTWARE IS CURRENT AT V3.03. **** ITEM # 13938-6 UPDATE GTX327 SOFTWARE **** DISCREPANCY: UPDATE GTX330 TRANSPONDER SOFTWARE.

CRS# LN7R261N

WRK J. FORTH

ACTION: UPDATED GTX330 SOFTWARE FROM V2.08 TO V2.09.

HADI ECHOH LECOND

CRS E9TR271N

		F.A.R. 43.1	1-91.409	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE		ION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST N APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRC	RAFT FOR SERVICE
	Removed and replaced la	ft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517 anding light lens cover with new, PN: 172 naintenance manual, chapter 33-40. The	298-001 and installed new retainer, PN	Beyond Expectations
	Repaired in Accordance	with Current FAA Regulations and is App Repair Station Under WO#: 08-0518	proved for Return to Service. Pertinent	Details of the Inspection / or
test App Par Par Par De	s and inspections as required. p. E have been performed: (a) Static system, date: (b) Altimeters, Model of Serial Number 2 (c) Integrated system to tails of this inspection are of the system and the system are of the system.	12 30 08 4010746 PFD, UNITED 5734	Altimeter Scale Correct Aircraft N# ~ 625V AT: ALT READS: -1000 0-10 500-10 1500 4 2000-20 3000-5 4000-5 6000-30 8000-30	

ProAv Aircraft Services

AT: ALT READS:
14000 - 80
16000 - 80
18000 - 50
20000 - 100
22000
25000
30000
35000
40000
45000
50000
Y: BW DATE 12

ProAv Aircraft Services, Ltd. CRS #E9

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE			
TC Transp ave been po	oonder Tests and Inspect erformed IAW FAR 43,	ons as required by FAR 91.413 (a) & (b), Appendix E& F.			
XPR Model	GTX327		the state of the s		
S/N	83719932				
NCODER N		Man Lagrandon and the second s			
ested to	20,000	FEET	그 얼마 네모르는 하는데 했다.		
W/O	0981				
echnician	- Sol	ate 12/30/08			
	Services	CRS E9TR271N			
834 E. Hig	h Ave., New Philadelph	ia, OH 44663 (330)-339-2023			
-		property and the second of			
	A STATE OF THE STA		and the second		
V.					
		Next			
	And the second of the second of the second				
		Ocas			
		150			
LINE TO	A MANAGEMENT				
78.22.234					

HASI ECHOIT MECOND

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

AirQuest Aviation 485 Airport Road Butler, PA 16002



Date: 1/09/2009; Aircraft: N625VS; Type: CIRRUS; S/N: 1517

Complied with annual inspection of airframe. Complied with research of airworthiness directives for aircraft. Complied with AD 2008-14-13 by installation of rod-end/hinge pin kit, PN: 70186-004 on left and right cabin doors. Operational check good. All work done per AD 2008-14-13, amendment 39-15608, docket # FAA-2007-28245, effective date: 08/14/2008. Removed and replaced left hand main landing gear tire with new, PN: 061-501-0. SN: 8066W00259. Removed and replaced door struts with new, PN: 18200-003. Stop-drilled crack on left forward baffling. Touched up paint chipped areas on left and right wing leading edges. Removed and replaced worn well nuts in left and right landing gear fairings as necessary with new, PN: 50803-001. Installed anti-chafe material, PN 51847-45U to left and right wings at main landing gear fairings. Removed and replaced right hand brake linings with new. PN: 066-10500. Removed and replaced worn well nut on baggage door kick plate with new, PN: 50763-002. Re-secured cabin fire extinguisher safety pin. Removed and replaced nose wheel pant brackets with new, PN: 11799-003. Removed and replaced nose landing gear thrust washer with new, PN:50545-001. Removed and replaced nose landing gear believille washers with new, PN: 50750-101. Serviced oxygen bottle. Complied with SAT check by outside company. ProAv Aircraft Services. Removed and installed nose wheel pant after outside repair (Advanced Aircraft Maintenance). All work done per Cirrus maintenance manual. The Aircraft and/or Component Identified above was Inspected and/or Repaired in accordance with current FAA Regulations and is Approved for Return to Service. Pertinent Details of the Inspection / or Repair are on File at this Repair Station. I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with a annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Total Time: 636.3 WO#: 08-0588

AirQu Q3EF	ed Zachar Za lest Aviation 485 R924K	Airport Rd. Butler, PA 16002	



AIRCRAFT REG: N625VS

MFG: CIRRUS

CIRROS

MODEL: SR22

SERIAL: 1517

DATE: 2/17/10

WORK PACKAGE: P2310

TACH TIME:

AF TOTAL TIME: 813.5

HOUR METER: 813.5 TOTAL CYCLES/LANDINGS:

Completed 100 HR/ Annual inspection in accordance with F.A.R. 43 appendix D. Removed all exterior inspection panels, removed interior and floor board inspection panels. Inspected aircraft per Cirrus SR22 maintenance manual chapter 05-20. Installed new A508-28 bulb into right recognition position. Installed new customer supplied Boom Beam landing light. Serviced oxygen bottle to full. Replaced right main tire with new tire P/N 301-249-420 S/N 80190253 and new tube P/N 600-6. Serviced all tire's. Replenished brake fluid resivor. Replaced nose gear shock bumper with new bumper P/N 18380-001. Cleaned corrosion from battery box area. Installed all new brake linings P/N 066-10500: Installed new wheel skirt support bracket P/N 17205-001 on left main gear. Weighed portable fire extinguisher. Complied with 14 CFR 91.207 (d) ELT inspection, installed new MN1300 Duracell batteries, expiration on batteries is March 2016. Complied with 2 year 500 hour number two battery replacement by installation of two new 50979-001batteries. Complied with 5 year reseal of gascolator by installation of new o-ring P/N MS29513-137, and new statoseal P/N NAS1523-8B. Complied with SB 2X-05-01, Overhaul and replacement schedule-brake assembly o-ring replacement interval, dated March 11, 2009-disassembled, cleaned, re-assembled brake caliper's using new o-rings, installed new brake lower temperature sticker, inserted revision into Pilot Operating Handbook, next o-ring replacement recommended in 500 hours or on condition.

The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work package no.

P2310

Signed Imetry Mary

Timothy J McLaughlin

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE – CERT. NO.	OF PERSON APPRO	VING OR DISS	APPROVING	AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
		Aircraft Reg:	N625VS	Date:	2/9/2010
		Manufacturer:	CIRRUS	Million Company of the Company	
Aviat	ion	Model:	SR22	Wo	ork Package Number:
770-458-		Serial Number:	1517		A3400
770400	0001	Hobbs / Tach:	813.5	Total T	ime:
ting the state of	DESCRIPTION	OF WORK COM	PLETED:		Consulações à l'Accessor engagent d
C/W AD 2009-05-05	BY VERIFYING THAT AFFECTED	EQUIPMENT WAS N	OT INSTALLED	IN AIRCRAF	FT.
	ngine, propeller or appliance identified ab				
the Federal Aviation Ad	ministration and is approved for return to	service.	specied in accord	arco with correc	it regulations of
Pertinent details of this	repair are on file at this repair station und	er work package 100.A34	100		
	Signed_	Inll	11		And the same of th
		Mark C. Ricker	12		-
	For Epps	Mark C. Ricker S Air Service, Inc. 38D, 1 Aviation Wa		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	
	For Epps	s Air Service, Inc.		A 30341	

INSPECTION RECORD

ATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
	en de la destra de la proposition della proposit	the same of the sa	
E		Aircraft Reg: N625VS Date: 4/6/2010	
		Manufacturer: CIRRUS	
L	wiation	Model: SR22 Work Package Number:	
',	70-458-9851	Serial Number: 1517 A3534	
,	/0-436-9651	Hobbs / Tech: 0833.7 Total Time:	
Bigging was suppl	align am ka n meningan ing menangan pelanggalangan salah salah	DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED:	_
palantal misson compl	and the second s		_
	ATED SOFTWARE IN AVID 2 IAW AVIDYNE SB 601-0	DYNE IFD'S P/N 700-00083-00, S/N'S M093063489 AND M093063470 TO RELEASE	
Confliction (Marian Co.		Comment with the extension of the control of the co	_
the Fed	deral Aviation Administration a	ler or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of und is approved for return to service.	_
Pertine	ent details of this repair are on t	file at this repair station under work package No.A3534	
		Signed Hof	
		John P. Robertson	
	general communication of respective contractions are sent to the sent of	For Epps Air Service, Inc. FAA CRS #	_
		ESMR688D, 1 Aviation Way, Atlanta, GA 30341	
Reconstitution and	erdenedikkal islanda este proteste ikupatuska ja territoria.		_
	diplomphymistra of Comparint price of the law only of the Comment		_

INSPECTION RECORD

DATE	AIR	LANCASTER AVIONICS INC. CRS # LN7R261N	LANCASTER AVIONICS INC	
		I CERTIFY THAT THE ALTIMETER, ENCODER AND	CRS # LN7R261N	FOR SERVICE
	1	STATIC SYSTEM TESTS REQUIRED BY FAR 91.411	CERTIFY THAT THE TRANSPONDER (S)	
	1	HAVE BEEN PERFORMED I/A/W FAR 43 APPENDIX E	TEST REQUIRED BY FAR 91.413 HAS BEEN	-
Land Control		UNIT TYPE TESTED TO	PERFORMED VAW FAR 43 APPENDIX F	
		#1 ALTIMETER TFD 50001 25K	<u>UNIT</u> <u>TYPE</u>	
		#2ALTIMETER 77050001 2516	#1 TRANSP BECKER 6402	
		ENCODER(S) ADC N IFO 5000, 25%	# 2 TRANSP	
		STATIC SYSTEM TEST DATE 9/22/08	SIGN	
		SIGN DATE 9/22/09	DATE 9/22/09	
-				Control of State of the Control of t

LANCASTER AVIONICS, INC. 500-U AIRPORT ROAD LITITZ, PA 17543 CRS# LN7R261N LOG ID# 1961 02-October-2009 WO# 14800 N625VS S/N 1517 CIRRUS DESIGN CORP. SR22

Pg 1/2

**** ITEM # 14800-1 INSTALL AVIONICS PER QUOTE **** DISCREPANCY: INSTALL AVIONICS PER QUOTE. ACTION: The following equipment was removed: Garmin GMA340 Audio Panel, (2) Garmin GNS430 GPS/Nav/Com's, Garmin GTX327 Transponder, Heads Up Technologies XMD076-01 XM Receiver, (2) Garmin GAS6 GPS Antennas, Avidyne EXP5000 PFD, Avidyne EX5000 MFD, Comant XM Antenna, & ACK A30 Encoder. The following equipment was installed: Avidyne Release 9 Avionics Package, MLB700 XM Datalink System, PS Engineering PMA8000B Audio Panel, Becker BXP6402 Transponder, AIS240-35 Relay, & (2) Comant CI-420-1 GPS Antennas. Installed Avidyne Release 9 Avionics Package with PS Engineering PMA8000B Audio Panel and Becker Mode S Transponder IAW Avidyne STC# SA00282BO. Dual comant CI-420-1 GPS Antennas were installed by Advanced Aircraft Services IAW Cirrus Service Bulletin #2x-34-24-R1 revised 1/29/2008. Sensor Systems S67-1575-650 Datalink Antenna was installed by Advanced Aircraft Services IAW Avidyne STC# SA00282BO. Reference Log Entry from Advanced Aircraft Services for return to service on these items. Inserted Avidyne Release 9 Flight Manual Supplement and Instructions for Continued Airworthiness in Pilot's Operating Handbook. All wiring/cabling used for installation purposes meets or exceeds the following specifications: (M17/29, and/or M17/60) - coax; (M22759, M27500, and/or M81044) - wire. All circuit breakers used for installation purposes were of the Klixon, potter/Brumfield, and/or Mechanical Products variety. All of the above installed equipment was functionally tested IAW with Avidyne STC# SA00282BO and was found to perform its intended function with no adverse effects on other aircraft systems. Weight and Balance change recalculated. Equipment list revised.

**** ITEM # 14800-2 AUTOPILOT FAILS RAMP CHECK ****
DISCREPANCY: AUTOPILOT FAILS RAMP CHECK.

ACTION: RERIGGED AND RETENSIONED BUNGIES TO MANUFACTURERE'S SPECS. OPS CHECKED GOOD.

INSPECTION RECORD

ITEM # 14800-3 C/W 2YR IFR CERTIFICATIONS **** EPANCY: C/W 2YR IFR CERTIFICATIONS. N: COMPLIED WITH FAR 91.411 AND FAR 43, APPENDIX E ALT./ENC./STATIC SYS CERT. IED WITH FAR 91.413 AND FAR 43, APPENDIX F ZYR TRANSPONDER CERT. LN7R261N Date	
EPANCY: C/W 2YR IFR CERTIFICATIONS. N: COMPLIED WITH FAR 91.411 AND FAR 43, APPENDIX E ALT./ENC./STATIC SYS CERT. IED WITH FAR 91.413 AND FAR 43, APPENDIX F ZYR TRANSPONDER CERT.	
TED WITH FAR 91.413 AND FAR 43, APPENDIX F ZYR TRANSPONDER CERT.	
LN7R261N Date	
LN7R261N Date	
LN/KZUIN Date	
	Control of the last
MAKE Circus Advanced Aircraft Services LP	-
SAN 1517 500 Airport Rd. Suite D TACH REG. NO: N625VS Little PA 17543	energy and the second
WORK ORDER: 1066 Phone: 717-735-5179	
Airframe Entries	-
partially complied with Cirrus SB 2X-34-24R1 Avidyne integra upgrade by completing the installation of the	
EMM to top fusealage skin and mounting of the antennas. All othe portions of this SB was completed by	
lancaster Avionics.	
Maintenance Release	
The aircraft and/or component(s) on N625VS was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal	
The aircraft and/or component(s) on N625VS was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this facility under Work Order No. 1066, Dated 10/2/2009.	

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE					
	10-	JO-89 Hobbs: 0798.4 SR-22 NG25V\$ Update ANDJUE Release 9 with Lepp. NAN. DATABASE VALD OCT. 32 - NOV 19 2009 & Jepp. CMAX DB. VALD OCT. 30 - NOV 13 2009. ADJUST DIED BY CATRAST & ACD 215 CATEOLER. REBADD WX500 STORMSCOPE DUTEMAN GRANDS AND TEST OK to MECO SPECS. RET. W/O 14992 LANCASTER AVIONICS INC LANCASTER AIRPORT LITIZ, PA 17543 DATE 10-30-09 CERTIFICATE NO. LN7R261N					
		SIGNED James JOS					

	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	9-14-10	Holls: 881.3
		CIRRYS SR-22 N 625V5
	uplate	ANIDYNE RELEASE 9 EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE
		7.0.1 to 9.1 IAW 58. 601-00083-005 \$
		00083-014 & 5.6. 601-00083-015. Ramp CHECK OK
	LANC	ASTER AVIONICS INC
	DATE CERT	Z, PA 17543 9-14-10 IFICATE NO. LN7R261N
1		

MAKE: Cimus MODEL: SR22 SN: 1517

Advanced Aircraft Services LP

DATE: 14 September, 2010 A/C TSN: 881.4 TACH:

REG. NO: N625VS WORK ORDER: 1440 500 Airport Rd. Suite D Littlz, PA 17543

Phone: 717-735-5179

Airframe Entries

Replaced #2 CHT probe with PN 14880-001. Run up check completed. Operation normal.

Maintenance Release

The aircraft and/or component(s) on N625VS was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current rules and regulations of Title 14 of the Code of Federal Regulations, was found Airworthy and was returned to service. Additional details of the repair are available at this facility under Work Older No. 1440, Dated 14 September, 2010.

DATE: 14 September, 2010

SIGNED

Work Order: 1440

Jonathan T. Milby, 184 847 183AF

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia com)



AIRCRAFT REG: N625VS

MFG: TCM

MODEL: 10-550-A

SERIAL: 917723

HOUR METER: 696.2

DATE: 5/20/09

WORK PACKAGE P1811

TACH TIME

ENG TOTAL TIME:

TSMOH:

Drained oil, removed filter & cut open. Filter appeared normal. Serviced engine with 8 qts. of Phillips XC 20V60 oil & new AA48109 filter per Chptr 12-10 of Circus maintenance manual Operational & leak checks are satisfactors.

The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work package no

Signed

Gregory A Lammers

for Epps Air Service, Inc. ESMR688D, 1 Aviation Way, Atlanta, GA 3034

Page

of

Pages

ATE AI	IRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & D SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR			
Engine					
Date:	10/21/2010	Registration:	N625VS		4,000
Make:	Cirrus	Model:	SR-22	S/N: 151	
Hobbs: 8	897.6				MAVIATION . 100 AIRPORT ROAD - SELLINS GROVE, PA 17870
Engine Ma	ake: Continent	al Model:	IO-550-N		570-374-7671
Engine Ma	ake: Continent	al Model:	IO-550-N		bertograf @vertsarum www.heritageavicefondic.com
		al Model: Sump Heater and Reiff		me	ch/insp Christopher Gaymatt.# / 8295164 A&P
				me cer	ch/insp Christopher Gaymatt.# / 8295164 A&P
				me cer	ch/insp Christopher Gaymatt.# / 8295164 A&P
				me cer	ch/insp Christopher Gaymatt.# / 8295164 A&P
				me cer	ch/insp Christopher Gaymatt.# / 8295164 A&P
				me cer	ch/insp Christopher Gaymatt.# / 8295164 A&P

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE							
DATE	IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE – C	ERT. NO. OF PERSO	N APPROVING OR DISSAF	PPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE		
Aiframe	10/21/2010		NORVE				
Date: Make: Hobbs:	10/21/2010 Cirrus 897.6	Registration: Model:	N625VS SR-22	S/N: 1517	HERITAGE • A V I A T I O N • 100 AIRFORT ROAD • SELLINSCIROVE, PA 17870 5 7 0 - 3 7 4 - 7 6 7 1		
Removed as	교리 10일 10년에 조심하였다. 경고하는 10일 1일 1일 1일 1일	pattery P/N - G-243	New Battery S	/N - G02546640. Clo	eaned and re-installed aircraft		
				mech/ cert.#	1		
		en e	and the second second	sign.	Most A		
	100 miles						
	Annual Control of the						

MAKE: Cirrus

S/N: 1517

MODEL: SR22

REG. NO: N625VS WORK ORDER:

1632-02-2011

Advanced Aircraft Services

530 Airport Rd. Lititz, PA 17543

Phone: 717-735-5179

DATE: 3/9/2011 A/C TSN: 902.1 HOBBS: 902.1

Airframe Entries

Cirrus Airframe Annual Inspection completed using the Cirrus AMM check list ch. 5-20. ELT inspected in accordance with FAR 91.207(d). All AD's current through 2011-05... C/W AD 09-26-01 Deice fittings, N/A by ASN... C/W AD 08-14-13 Cabin Door Rod Ends, PCW by SB., C/W AD 08-03-16 Rudder-Alleron interconnect rigging/modification, PCW by SB., C/W AD 07-24-13 Wingtip drain hole. N/A by ASN... C/W AD 2007-14-03 CAPS collar and sheath, PCW by SB.... C/W AD 2006-21-03 Brake caliper o-rings, PCW by SB.... C/W AD 2006-19-10 Crew seat break over bolts, PCW by SB.... C/W AD 2006-07-06 Wire Harness, PCW by SB... C/W SB 2X-27-16 Flap Actuator Mod... C/W SB 2X-32-19 R2 Nose gear inspection, installed reinforcement bolt.... C/W SB 2X-95-12 CAPS CMM line cutters rigging illustration error.... C/W AD 09-05-05 PFD Error, N/A Avidyne Release 9 installed Repaired the collector bracket bolt hole on the #4 header and replaced the bolt Installed a new grommet on the #1 Alternator cable at the engine baffle Secured the electric fuel pump wires at the fuel pump Adjusted the exhaust spring tensions.... Replaced the right aft nav lamp.... Replaced the right MLG strut grommet.... Replaced the CAPS reefing line cutters, next due Nov 2016.... Retorqued the right and left wing fuel supply line fittings at the wing spar below the armrest. Leak check good Resealed a screw in the I/B/R fuel panel Replaced the nose tire and tube Secured the pilots yoke screws with Loctite 243.... Replaced both aft reading lights assemblies.... Replaced the NLG pucks and rebound bumper.... Resealed the right brake caliper and replaced the thermal stickers.... Replaced the alt air valve and bolt.... Rebonded the NLG upper puck pan bushings. Retorqued both alleron actuation brackets.... Replaced the aft rudder rod end.... Replaced the #1,#5 and #6 fuel injectors. / Replaced 2 well-nuts for right side mushroom fairing.

I certify that this AIRFRAME has been inspected IAW an Abritial Inspection and was found to be in Airworthy condition.

DATE: 3/9/2011

SIGNED:

Work Order: 1632-02-2011

Richard A. Barnhart II, IA: 3124994AP

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

12/14/2011

INSPECTI F.A.R. 4 KIND OF II

SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF

CIRRUS \$R 22 G2

LANCASTER AVIONICS INC. CR I CERTIFY THAT THE ALTIMETER, ENCO STATIC SYSTEM TESTS REQUIRED BY HAVE BEEN PERFORMED VAW FAR 43

#1 ALTIMETER IFD 5000I #2 ALTIMETER TFD 5000I

STATIC SYSTEM TEST DATE
SIGN SCHOOL STATES DATE

#3 ALTIMETER UNITED ENCODER (S) IFD 5000IA

TYPE

UNIT

AIRCRAFT TIME

IN SERVICE

DATE

-	•	011		*
	,		*	
				-

LANCASTER AVIONICS, INC 🛸



Staffic, Altimeter (3), Encoder Evaluation Per FAR 91.411 - FAR 43, Appendix 'E'

	Customer	ADVAN	CES ÁIRCAA	~		Aircraft Type:	CIRRUS (WARRE	45E 9)	N#:	NG 25	V \$
			-				Tool AR	Pilot		Stby	CoPie
Attroler	Manu	tecturer	PHAT NUMBER	3	erial Number	Test Ceiling	B and	Die		Do Day	0
Plot	AVIDY	_	TO SCOOL			System Look			Tol		
Standby	UNITED	6	PAL. A COAHCY	0 44	790	Hystoresis		NA		-46	L.
Co-Pliat	AVIDYN		TPD 6000I		bu3489	80%	4,000		·+ 75	75	
Encoder	AVIDYN		PD 50001 A	MOS	10634TO	40%	7,200	$\exists I$	44-78	-30 TIS	H
						After Effect	o'	1	•/- 30	0 15	HV
Error	Pilot	Stand	4	Tol	Encod			-	Friction		-
-1000	-5	-10	-15	20	N/A	-445	No. of Concession,	Pliot	Siby	Co-Pilot	
zero	-5	0	-10	20	-60	50	1000	R/A	10	N/A	70
500	0	-10	-10	20	450	550	2000		15	-	70
1000	0	0	-5	20	4∞	1060	3000		15		70
1500	0	0	-10	25	1450	1550	6000		20		70
2000	0	110	-5	30	1950	2050	10000		20	W	80
3000	0	110	-10	30	2950	3050	15000		20	1	90
4000	0	0	-10	35	3950	4000	20000				100
6000	-5	-20	-15	40	5950	6000	25000				120
8000	-10	-45	-15	60	7950	8000	30000				140
10000	-10	-55	-15	60	9950	10000	35000				160
12000	-10	40	-15	90	11950	12050					180
14000	-15	-55		100	13900		50000				250
18000	-15	-46	-25	110	15 950	16000		ressure	Ait Diff	Tal +/-	26
18000	-20	-55	-25	120	17950	18000		Pilot	Stby	Co-Pilot	Tol
20000		-		130			-	-1730	_	-1795	-1727
22000		-		140			-	-1340	-1935	-1345	1340
25000		_		155			29.00	-	-875	- 675	-863
300000		_	_	180			29.50	-	-390	-395	- 307
35000		_		205			29.92	-	to	-10	ases
40000				230			30 50	-	530	510	+ 531
15000		_	_	255			30.90		900	885	• tas
50000				280			30.99	910	985	965	4 974
Hot Altir	neter	1	PASS	3	FAIL	1	echnician	J.	lard	a sta	the
	Altimeter		X			1		-		nalura)	
_	Altimeter		X	_		10000		9-29-	7.0		
ncoder	Tarrio (pr		1 2	-			Date	1	2 -14		100

(717)559-1953 Phone (717)569-1722 Fax

Lancaster Avionics Inc. 500-U Airport Rd. LIUIZ, PA 17543

www.lancasterevionics.com CRS# LN7R281N

DATE A	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERV						
		NODEL: 5R22 NN: 1517 REG. NO: N625V8	Advanced Aircraft Services 530 Airport Rd. LIRIZ, PA 17543 Phone: 717-735-5179	DATE: 2/16/2012 A/C T5N: 992.2 HOBBS: 992.2			
		Cirrus Airframe Annual In airframe, Checked cable to due 02/14. All AD's currer all spark plugs with massi Mod Removed and rep the Alt1 cable Adjusted Custom 3's Retorqued	ispection completed using the Cirrus AMM check list of tensions. Serviced the gascolator. ELT inspected in a nt thru 2012-03. Ops check good C/W SB 2X-74-00 live electrode sparkplug's C/W SB 2X-24-09 TVS Foliaced the ELT batteries, next due Feb 2014 Remod the exhaust spring tensions Replaced all 8 brake the alternate air bracket clamps on the #5 header the heat shroud on the heat exchanger Repouted in the oil cooler Stop dylled a small crack on the engineer	peccordance with FAR 91,207(d), ELT batteries 1 Fine Wire Spark Plug Replacement, Replaced 1 Spark Plug Replaced 1 Spa			
		- 4 1	ME has been inspected AW an Annual inspection an				
			Richard A Barnhart II, A: 324994AP	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)			
to the second							

MAKE: Cirrus MODEL: \$R22 \$IN: 1517 REG. NO: N625VS WORK ORDER: 2720-02-2013

Advanced Aircraft Services

530 Airport Rd. Littz, PA 17543 Phone: 717-735-5179 DATE: 2/20/2013 A/C TSN: 1101.9

HOBBS: 1101.9

Airframe Entries

Cimus Airframe Annual Inspection completed using the Cirrus AMM check list ch 5-20. Performed a light check. Lubed airframe. Checked cable tensions. Serviced the gascolator. ELT inspected in accordance with FAR 91:207(d). ELT batteries due 02/2014. All AD's current thru 2013-03. Ops check good.... Removed and replaced the pitch trim motor. P/N 14832-901.... Removed and replaced the connectors on the harness side of CHT #2. Removed and replaced the #5 CHT probe.... C/W SB 2X-05-02 Alternate Air Valve bolt replacement... SB 2X-27-16 R2 Flap Actuator Mod. PCW... C/W SB 2X-32-19 R3 NLG Inspection. No cracks found... Removed and reinstalled the #5 and #6 Exhaust Headers for repair. Repairs completed by Dawley Aviation, under WO 107733... Removed and replaced EGT probes #3 and #5... Removed and replaced the alternate air bracket at the # 5 header... Removed rocket from airframe. Re-torqued the 3 nylon screws holding rocket to launch tube. Reinstalled rocket to airframe... Removed and replaced L/MLG strut grommet.... Removed and replaced the NLG rebound bumper... Rebonded the NLG upper puck pan bushings and shimmed to prevent further migration.... Retorqued the NLG strut attachment bolt at the engine mount.... Removed and replaced the R/H brake caliper yellow thermo sticker... Removed and replaced the R/H brake check good.... Removed and replaced MLG well nuts as required.

I certify that this AIRFRAME has been inspected JAW an Annual Hispection and was found to be in Airworthy condition.

DATE: 2/20/2013

SIGNED

Work Order 2720-02-2013

Richard A. Bacrihart II, I

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

INSPECTION RECORD

			INSPECTIO	ON RECORD		SERVICEABLE
			F.A.R. 43	3.11-91.409		SERVICEABLE
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURI		PECTION - STATUS & DISCRESSON APPROVING OR DIS	ss II	Pertinent details of the exhaust system
	SN: 1517	dvanced Aircraft Ser	vices	D A	DA 44 1	component repairs are on file at this repair station under:
	WORK ORDER: Pt 2720-02-2013	itz, PA 17543 ione: 717-735-5179				Name Advanced Urc.
600	Airframe Entries					Work Order No. 107, 733
	airframe. Checked cable ter due 02/2014. All AD's curre Removed and replaced the	nsions. Serviced the gascoli int thru 2013-03. Ops check connectors on the harness	ator. ELT inspected in acc good Removed and re side of CHT #2. Removed	5-20. Performed a light check. Lucordance with FAR 91.207(d). EL1 placed the pitch trim motor. P/N 11 and replaced the #5 CHT probe.	1	Date 2 - 15-13
	Inspection. No cracks found Dawley Aviation, under WC air bracket at the # 5 heads	Removed and reinstalle 107733 Removed and re r Removed rocket from a	d the #5 and #6 Exhaust I eplaced EGT probes #3 a irframe. Re-torqued the 3	Mod. PCW C/W SB 2X-32-19 R Headers for repair. Repairs compl nd #5 Removed and replaced the nylon screws holding rocket to la	oli th	Inspected by Starley.
	bumper Rebonded the N	LG upper puck pan bushing ne mount Removed and re	s and shimmed to prevent eplaced the R/H brake ca	Removed and replaced the NLG turther migration Retorqued the liper yellow thermo sticker Removed and replaced good Removed and replaced the liper yellow thermo sticker	tr	Dawley Aviation 140 Industrial Dr. Burlington, WI 53105
	I certify that this AIRFRAME	111	an Annual Inspection and	was found to be in Airworthy cond		1-800-338-5420
	DATE: 2/20/2013	SIGNED	x 312498 00	Work Order: 2 Printed by EBis 3 (date	- 11	FAA CRS No. NJ5R069N
		Richard A Jacobart II,	71249000	Printed by Ebis 3 (date		
_	LANCASTER AVIO LOG ID# 3738 24- N625VS S/N 151	February-2015 Wo	O# 19670/1 AC T	LITITZ, PA 17543 CRS T 1283.1 HOBBS 1283.	# LI	N7R261N Pg 1 / 1
_	**** ITEM # 19670-1 DISCREPANCY: PERFORMED F ACTION: PERFORMED F ANALYSIS IS WITHIN 43, APPENDIX E.	RM STATIC SYSTEM LI	EAK CHECK AFTER OF	APS MOD. OLLOWING CAPS MOD. ST.	TATI	IC SYSTEM LEAK CHECK A.W. FAR 91.411 AND FAR
_	andrew Ence	whom				

ANDREW W. KNOWLTON

Au	proving Civil Aviation otherity/Country:	Al Al	UTHORIZED REL FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWO			3. Form Tracking Number: 1855-01-2015
	zation Name and Address s Design Factory Ser		, 4961 Airport Road, Duluth, MN 5			5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: CSO 721646
6. Item:	7. Description:		8. Part Number:	Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work:
1	PACKED PARA ASSEMBLY,		25574-004S	1	01645R1	INSPECTED
Process Sp	ecification 90814 is gover	ned and main	. 145.5632 and Cirrus Design Factory Servitained by Cirrus Design Corporation under Line Cutters (part number 26707-001) to make the control of the country	Type Certifica	te A00009CH. Expiration: 11/APR/	2023 c to be installed by the agency performing th
	tifies the items identified a Approved design data and Non-approved design data	d are in a cond		Certifi and de Federa	escribed in Block 12 was accomplish	Block 12, the work identified in Block 11 ed in accordance with Title 14, Code of et to that work, the items are approved for
3b. Autho	rized Signature:		13c. Approval/Authorization No.:	18.1	orized Signature:	14c. Approval/Certificate No.: YD5R855Y
	3d. Name (Typed or Printed): 13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):			14d. Name	(Typed or Drinted)	14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):
3d. Name			And the second second second	Kimbe	erly Jo Larson	05/Feb/2015

It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article.

Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1.

Statements in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.

MAKE: Cimus MODEL: SR22 S/N: 1517

3758-01-2015

REG. NO: N625VS WORK ORDER:



Advanced Lancaster LP

530 Airport Rd. Lititz, PA 17543 Phone: 717-735-5179

DATE: 3/1/2015 A/C TSN: 1282.9

HOBBS: 1282.9

Airframe Entries

Cirrus Airframe Annual Inspection completed using the Cirrus AMM check list ch 5-20. Performed a light check. Lubed airframe. Checked cable tensions. Serviced the gascolator. ELT inspected in accordance with FAR 91.207(d). ELT batteries due 02/2016. All AD's current thru 2015-04.... C/W SB 2X-95-18 R1 CAPS rocket motor assembly replacement. Removed and replaced the CAPS parachute and Rocket. Installed Parachute s/n 01645R1. Next replacement due 2/05/2025. Installed rocket motor s/n 0889. Next due 1/28/2025. Installed frangible link assembly S/N 01333. Reinstalled the CAPS reefing line cutters, next due 11/16. Weight and balance updated see POH.... C/W SB 2X-95-13 CAPS Strap Inspection and Grommet Installation.... C/W SB 2X-32-19 R3 NLG Inspection.... Sanded, applied layer of fiberglass, filled, primed and painted the NLG cap. Applied layer of fiberglass to the MLG fairing.... Installed a new R/MLG fairing cap.... Removed and replaced the L/H aileron gap strip.... Removed and replaced the armrest cover.... Removed and replaced 5 MLG wellnuts.... Cleaned area and retorqued the fittings in the brake fluid reservoir.... Removed and replaced the NLG rebound bumper.... Resealed the R/H brake caliper using high temp o-rings P/N M83461/1-222.... Applied fiberglass and repaired the R/H MLG fairing.... Installed a new pad on the R/MLG upper fairing bracket.... Removed and replaced both entry step treads.... Removed and replaced the flap actuator shaft rod end, rerigged the flap system.... Adjusted the latches on both cabin doors.... Removed and replaced both cabin door struts.

I certify that this AIRFRAME has been inspected AW an Annual Inspection and was found to be in Airworthy condition.

DATE: 3/1/2015

SIGNED

Work Order: 3758-01-2015

Richard A Barnhart II, A 3124994AP

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

Maintenance Requirements -

Instructions for Continued Airworthiness

- Scheduled Maintenance Program tasks to be added to the aircraft operators appropriate airplane maintenance program are as follows:
 - During an annual or 100-hour inspection interval, inspect the mechanical and electrical integrity of the BoomBeam X2 System and components.
 - All fasteners must be checked for tightness and all cable ties must be checked for the security of the wiring harnesses. Loose or broken fasteners or cable ties must be tightened or replaced.
 - The wiring harnesses must be checked for frayed or damaged insulation, broken wires or connectors. Replace if damaged.
 - The bulb/starter, ballast and reflector must be checked for soundness in mechanical and electrical conditions. Cracked or broken bulb/starter, ballast, or reflector must be replaced.

Weight and Balance Information

Weight and balance: No Change.

LoPresti Aviation

800-859-4757 / 772-562-4757 or fax 772-563-0446 www.LoPrestiAviation.com 210 Airport Drive East, Sebastian, Florida, 32958, U.S.A.